

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.1

Meeting Date: October 15, 2015		
<u>Subject</u> :	Approve Resolution No. 2856: Recognizing Rosemont High School Alumnus Anthony Sadler	
	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing	

<u>Division</u>: Board of Education

Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2856: Resolution to Recognize Martin Luther King, Jr., K-8 School and Rosemont High School Alumnus Anthony Sadler.

Background/Rationale: Anthony Sadler, along with two close friends, showed tremendous courage and selflessness on a Paris-bound train on August 22, 2015 by taking action to confront a threat, which undoubtedly saved many others. Mr. Sadler has been dubbed a "Hometown Hero" by his native Sacramento. The Sacramento City Unified School District and his alma maters of Martin Luther King, Jr., K-8 School and Rosemont High School are proud to recognize Mr. Sadler as a local and American hero.

Financial Considerations: N/A

LCAP Goal(s): Family and Community Engagement

Documents Attached:

1. Resolution No. 2856

Estimated Time of Presentation: 10

Submitted by: Christina Pritchett, Board Vice President, Trustee Area 3

Approved by: José L. Banda, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2856

"Anthony Sadler - Hometown Hero and Alumnus of Sacramento City Unified School District"

WHEREAS, Sacramento City Unified School District with immense pride and appreciation, does hereby acknowledge, commend and honor the heroic actions of "Hometown Hero" Anthony Sadler; and

WHEREAS, the decision by Mr. Sadler and his close friends to take action in the face of extraordinary circumstances on the Paris-bound train on August 22, 2015, showed tremendous courage and selflessness; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sadler is an example of bravery for all current and former students in Sacramento City Unified School District schools; and

WHEREAS, the staff and communities of Mr. Sadler's SCUSD alma maters – Martin Luther King, Jr., K-8 School and Rosemont High School – are forever proud of the distinction and honor that he has bestowed upon the schools; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education does hereby gratefully recognize Anthony Sadler as a true Hometown and American hero.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 15 day of October, 2015, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	Darrel Woo President of the Board of Education
José L. Banda Secretary of the Board of Education	